

22.04.2025
Item no.2(DL)
Court No.39
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

C.R.M.(M) 152 of 2025

In Re : XXX

.... Petitioner

Mr. Ranojoy Chatterjee

...for the Petitioner

This matter is appearing in the list under the heading "*To Be Mentioned*".

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the matter has been wrongly listed before this Court. The case does not relate to offence under the POCSO Act. He seeks for release of the matter.

In view of such submission, the matter is released from the list of this Court due to want of determination.

Let it be placed before the appropriate Bench having determination as per convenience of the Hon'ble Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)