

08.12.2025
Sl. No.329
Ct. 28
NB

C.R.M. (M) 152 of 2025

In Re:- An application for cancellation of Anticipatory bail under Section 483(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha 2023.

And

In the matter of:- XXX

...petitioner

Mr. Ronojoy Chatterjee,
Mr. Tamal Singha Roy.
...for the petitioner.

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Let a copy of this application be served upon the State through the learned Public Prosecutor and upon the private opposite party no.2 by speed post with acknowledgment due, within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 19th January, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)